Total Liabilities  (191,628) (22,924) (26,868) (83,415) (18,716) (3,274) (346,825)

Net Assets  (25,237) 6,541 9,652 24,003 6,898 799 22,656

2021

  GBP USD EUR CAD AUD OTH Total

Total Assets

155,039 21,776 28,688 80,345 15,970 3,803 305,621

Total Liabilities

(169,987) (19,093) (20,621) (66,642)
(13,64

5) (3,155) (293,143)

Net Assets  (14,948) 2,683 8,067 13,703 2,325 648 12,478

The Syndicate matches its currency position so it holds net assets across a number of
currencies. The Syndicate takes into consideration the underlying currency of the Syndicate's
required capital and invests its assets proportionately across these currencies so as to protect
the solvency of the Syndicate, against variation in foreign exchange rates.  As a result, the
Syndicate holds a significant proportion of its assets in foreign currency investments.

Sensitivity to changes

The table below gives an indication of the impact on profit of a percentage change in the
relative strength of Sterling against the value of the US dollar, Canadian dollar and Euro
simultaneously. The analysis is based on the information as at 31 December 2022.

Impact on profit and members’ balance
 2022

2021

 £’000 £’000
Sterling weakens
  10% against other currencies 4,709 2,678
  20% against other currencies 9,419 5,356
Sterling strengthens
  10% against other currencies (4,709) (2,678)
  20% against other currencies (9,419) (5,356)

b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.
Floating rate instruments expose the Syndicate to cash flow interest risk, whereas fixed rate
instruments expose the Syndicate to fair value interest risk.

Asta Report – Syndicate 2525 54

Risk management continued

The Syndicate has no significant concentration of interest rate risk.

Insurance liabilities are not discounted and therefore not exposed to interest rate risk.

 2022 2021

 £’000 £’000